Borrowings are initially recognized at the value of the consideration received. Amounts maturing within one year
are classified as current liabilities, unless the Company has the right to postpone the settlement for a period
exceeding twelve months after the balance sheet date, then the loan balance should be classified as long term
liabilities

3-21 Borrowing costs
Borrowing costs are recorded in the statement of income as financing expenses except the borrowing costs
directly related to the acquisition, construction or production of a qualifying assets which is included as part of
the cost of the asset.

3-22 Expenses

All expenses including operating expenses, general and administrative expenses and other expenses are
recognized and charged to the statement of income in the financial year in which these expenses were incurred.

Translation of financial statements
originally issued in Arabic

Talaat Mostafa Group Holding "TMG Holding" S.A.E

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED PROFORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2007

4 PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT -NET

Buildings
&

 Constructions Motor Vehicles

Tools
&

Equipments

Furniture
&

Fixtures
Marine

 Equipment Computers Total
 LE LE LE LE LE LE LE

Cost
At 1 January 2007 1,220,698,732 34,502,987 13,359,977 318,249,704 4,799,199 5,150,612 1,596,761,211
Additions 1,058,197,671 8,190,433 3,689,051 85,112,057 201,340 3,170,694 1,158,561,246
Disposals   (66,090) (1,301,460) - (379,660) - - (1,747,210)

At 31 December 2007 2,278,830,313 41,391,960 17,049,028 402,982,101 5,000,539 8,321,306 2,753,575,247

Accumulated depreciation
At 1 January 2007 (50,428,842) (15,251,299) (2,905,045) (69,944,647) (537,911) (1,788,266) (140,856,010)
Depreciation charge (21,618,379) (6,796,085) (1,360,050) (27,302,904) (606,769) (815,880) (58,500,067)
Disposals 13,548 1,054,924 - 61,879 - - 1,130,351
At 31 December 2007 (72,033,673) (20,992,460) (4,265,095) (97,185,672) (1,144,680) (2,604,146) (198,225,726)
Net carrying amount
At 31 December 2007 2,206,796,640 20,399,500 12,783,933 305,796,429 3,855,859 5,717,160 2,555,349,521

Translation of financial statements
originally issued in Arabic

Talaat Mostafa Group Holding "TMG Holding" S.A.E

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED PROFORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2007

5   PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTIONS

 31/12/2007
 LE
Tahran building 15,315,724
Computers and software 3,883,703
Villa ( Al rehab ) 3,130,245
Fixtures  2,373,015
Al Nile hotel  259,875,322
 284,578,009

6- Goodwall

 31/12/2007
 LE
Arab Company for Projects and Urban Development 12,838,863,316
Alexandria for Real Estate investment 3,213,291,698
San Stefano for Real Estate Investment 479,535,364